To 1	d Tra : Assign shings	of the U.S. Patent elemark Office grownts ion, D.C. 20231 rector of the U.S. Patent and T		ocord the	attached doct	Attorney Docket No.	F COMMERCE Trademark Office 104205.01	
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Seiji SHIMIZU Takamitsu KAWAI Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. A.	BROT KAIS 15-1 N MIZUI	AESHIRO-CHO, HO-KU, NAGOYA -KEN, 467-8561	BUSHIKI	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: January 1:	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 5, 2003	₽.	Additions	al namc(s) & address(es) a ∐Yes ⊠	3	
4.	A. B.	A December 1						
5.	Na	ne and address of party to who cerning document should be ma me: <u>fames A. Oliff</u> dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8	ailed: , PLC 3 22320 936-6400	7. 8. Ст	Please cha total fee (3	of applications and patents rge Deposit Account 1 7 CFR 3.41) in the amorpayment or charge any un 1 number 15-0461.	No. 15-0461 the unt of \$40.00.	
9.	To the	tement and signature. In best of my knowledge and it original document. Es A. Oliff, Registration No. 2 jamin M. Halpern, Registration	7,075	\ ation is tr		ect and any attached copy e: <u>January 27, 2003</u>	is a true copy of	

PATENT REEL: 013388 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 01/27/2003

		ASSIGNMENT						
		(1)	Şeiji SHIMIZU	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takamitsu KAWAI					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)		(8)				
			in consideration of the sum of one dollar the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s)	(\$1.00) and other good and to assign, and hereby doe	t valuable considerations s assign, transfer and set	paid to each of over to		
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KA	ASHA				
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mízuho-ku, N	agoya−shi, Aic <u>hi</u> −ken	467-8561, Janan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) to defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention non-provisional, divisional, continuation, extensions, relssues and reexamination of	n, and in all applications for substitute, and reissue	patent including any and application(s), and all L	all provisional, etters Patent,		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	INK CARTRIDGE					
	of invention such as Title, Case	,				<u> </u>		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 104205.0	p1				
			for which the undersigned has (have) exec	cuted an application for pate	ent in the United States of	America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	an	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		_			
	identification for filed applications		filed					
applica Assign claims reexam States right to herewit	tion or continuation of ee in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigned initiation a grant of a va- 5) The undersigned resulting from said apply to convey the entire into th. 6) The undersigned may be necessary or	d agreer division of agreemation of agreemation of agreemation of agreemation of agreematication of agreemat	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connot thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application to execute all papers and documents and Convention for Protection of Industrial Prec(s) to perform all affirmative acts which ed States patent to the Assignee, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissin(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the erein assigned, and that he has (they have by grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG be in order to comply with the rules of the	cation based thereon, for the chinterference. and perform any act which reperty or similar agreement may be necessary to obtain a performing to the control of Patents to issue the entire interest, and here the power to insert on the control of the power to insert on the chinter of the power to insert on the control of the power to insert on the chinter of the c	the invention, and to cooper the may be necessary in contents. It is the maintain or confirm any and all Letters Patent by covenants that he has not execute, any agreement this assignment any furth	perate with the connection with by reissue or the United (they have) full nents in conflict per identification.		
	In witness whereof	f, execu	uted by the undersigned on the data(s) o	pposite the undersigned	name(s).			
Da	te Jan. 1	5.2	<u>⊘⊘3</u> Name of Inventor _	Fakamitsu.	Kawai	(SEAL)		
Da	te <u>Jan. 15</u>	5. Z4	Name of Inventor _	Seiji Shir	nizu	(SEAL)		
Da	te		Name of Inventor _			(SEAL)		
Da	te		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Da	te		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Da	te		Name of Inventor _			(SEAL)		
Da	te		Name of Inventor _			(SEAL)		
Da	ite		Name of Inventor _		PATENT	(SEAL)		

Name of Inventor ____

REEL: 013388 FRAME: 0130